YASKAWA
YASKAWA LITERATURE NO. KAE-S800-32.3
JQA-0386,0422
Certified by
ISO 9001
LARGE-CAPACITY     -　SERIES
400V CLASS　22 TO 55kW
SERVOMOTOR: TYPE SGMBH-

Built-in (External resistor is required.)
External DB contactor and DB resistor are required.
Type Designation
Motor Output
2B: 22kW
3Z: 30kW
3G: 37kW
4E: 45kW
5E: 55kW
Voltage
D: 400V
Model
Ｅ: Torque/Speed/Position Control
For SERVOPACK
Digital Operator
Version
Applicable SERVOPACK Type
2 : SGDH
Applications
02: Hand-held type
(Connected by specialized 1m cable)
Type SGDH
Series
・SERVOPACK ・Digital Operator
Allowable Load Inertia　　    kg・m2×10 0.296 0.3865 0.695 0.840 0.985
Mounting Method
6
CONNECTION  EXAMPLE
*1   Prepresents twisted pair cable.
*2  Constant number at primary filter is 47μs.
*3  Connects when using absolute encoder.
*4  Effective when using 12-bit absolute encoder.
*5  Regenerative resistor unit (option) should be mounted externally.
*6  TI stands for Texas Instruments Inc.
Three-phase 380 to 460VAC     %
              (50/60Hz)
+10
 －15
1MCCB
R S T
Noise Filter
Power Supply
OFF
ON
1MC
1MC
Speed Reference
Torque Reference
（±1V to ±10V/Rated Torque）
Power Supply for Speed and
Torque Reference
（Max.Output Cunent： 30mA DC）
Torque Monitor
（2V/100％）
Speed Monitor
2V/1000 min-1
or
1V/1000 min-1
CN1
A/D